Form No. 1056-A JR ALTA Loan Policy-1970

SCHEDULE A

Total Fee for Title Scarch, Examination and Title Insurance \$172.45

Amount of Insurance: \$72,000.00 Policy No. \$E-1331782

Date of Policy: November 5, 1979 at 8:00 A.M.

1. Name of Insured:

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a Corporation.

2. The estate or interest referred to herein is at Date of Policy vested in:

KURT D. LUSINK and DIANE H. LUSINK, husband and wife as Community Property.

3. The estate or interest in the land described in Schedule C and which is encumbered by the insured mortgage is:

A Fee.

4. The mortgage, herein referred to as the insured mortgage, and the assignments thereof, if any, are described as follows:

A Deed of Trust to secure an indebtedness evidenced by a promissory note

Dated

: October 25, 1979

Amount

: \$72,000.00

Trustor

: KURT D. LUSINK AND DIANE M. LUSINK.

Trustee

: PALO ALTO FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a California Corporation.

Beneficiary

: NORTHERN CALIFORNIA SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a

Corporation.

Recorded

: November 5, 1979 as Instrument No. 79-51830

of Official Records.